Edison Electric Institute

Exh.No.
Witness: William R. Griffith
Page 1 of 12

Average Rates

(in cents/kllowatthour)

168
167
166
165
164
163

162

161
160
159
158
157
156

155-

154
153
152
151
150
149
148
147
146
145

144.

143
142
141
140
139
- 138
137
136
135
134
133
132
131

Black Hilis Power

Southwestern Public Service
MidAmerican Energy

PacifiCotp

AEP (Wheeilng Power Rate Area)
Public Service Company of Oklahoma
Idaho Power Company

Southwestern Public Service
Southwestern Electric Power Company
OGG&E Electric Services

MiqA}nerican Energy

Montana-Dakota Utilites Company
AmerenUE

MidAmerican Energy

PacifiCorp

Minnesota Power Company
Southwestern Electric Power Company
Entergy Guif States, Inc.

‘lndianapolis Power & Light Company
Black Hills Power -

Otter Tail Power Company

Duke Energy Carolinas

Superior Water, Light & Power Company
PacifiCorp ' '

Ranking.of Total Retail Average Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

MT
™
SD

WY

wv
oK
OR
NM
AR
AR
IA
MT
MO
L
1D
MN
T
LA

IN
wY

- MN
- sC

Wi

WA

Kansas City Power & Light - L&P (formerly Ag - MO

Southwestern Electric Power Company
Entergy Texas

Idaho Power Company

PacifiCorp ‘
Montana-Dakota Utilities Company
AEP - Indiana Michigan

Louisville Gas & Electric Company
AEP (Appalachian Power Rate Area)

-AEP (Kingsport Power Rate Area)

Entergy Louisiana, inc.

AEP (lndiana'Michigan Pawer)
Kentucky Utilities Company

AEP (Kenfucky Power Rate Area)

LA
™
ID

UT

ND
Ml
KY

Y

™
LA
IN

KY
KY

4.92
5.13
5.27
5.57
5.59
5.73
5.82
591
5.95
5.95
6.01

601

6.02

6.08

6.21
6.27
6.32
6.41
6.41

6.42.

6.52
6.53
6.54
6.54
6.60
6.62
6.65
6.68
6.68
6.69
6.69

- 6.69
6.69 .

6.7

6.71"

6.72
6.76

' 6.83

130
- 129
128
127
126
125
124
123
122
121
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93

AEP (Ohio Power Rate Area)
Monongahela Power Company

Otter Tail Power Company

Northern States Power Company (MN)
Avista Corp,

Otter Tail Power Company

PacifiCorp

" Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

Wes_tar Energy-KGE
Montana-Dakota Utilities Company
Kansas City Power & Light Company
Duke Energy Carolinas

'OG&E Electric Services

Northwestern Energy (formerly Northwestern
Duke Energy Indiana

Old Dominion Power Company

Empire District Electric Company
Northern States Powsr Company (MN)
Potomac Edison Company

West Penn Power Company .

Northern Indiana Public Service Company
Duke Energy Kentucky ‘ :
Avista Corp.

Entergy Mississippi, inc.
Westar-Energy-KPL

PPL Utilities Corp.

Empire District Electric Company -
Northern States Power Company (MN)
Prqgress Energy Carolinas. Inc.
Pennsylvania Electric Company

Dominion North Carolina Power

Biack Hills Power

Entergy Arkansas, Inc.

Empire District Electric Company
Mississippi Power Com'pany )

Empire District Electric Company

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Montana-Dakota Utilitles Company
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OH

SD
ND

" OR

Mi

KS

MO
NC
OK
SD

VA
OK
SD

PA

KY
WA
MS
KS§
PA

SC
PA
NC
SD

KS
MS
MO
KS
SD

6.90
6.97

- 6.98

7.05
7.14
7.14
7.24
7.25
7.27
7.28

734

7.35
7.39.
7.43
7.43

-7.44

7.49 .
7.57
7.59
7.7
7.83
7.87
7.87
7.88
7.89
7.90
7.96
8.17
8.21
8.22
8.25
827 .
8.33
8.37
8.38
8.39
8.43
8.43
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Edison Electric Institute

Average Rates

(lh cents/kllowatthour)

Ranking of Total Retail Average Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

92
91
90
89
88

87.

86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77

76

75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68

67

66
65
64
63
62
61
60
59
58
57
56
55

Dominion Virginia Power . VA 846 54 PacifiCorp CA 10.66
Georgia Power Company ' GA 850 53 New York State Electric & Gas Corporation = NY 10.73
AEP (Appalachian Power Rate Area) VA 855 52  Sierra Pacific Power Company NV 1077
Northern States Power Company (W) Ml 8.59. St Madison G'as & Electric Company Wl 10,77
Chéyenne Light, Fuel & Power Company WY  8.63 50 Duquesne Light Company PA 10.78
Public Service Companiy of Colorado CO 8.64 49 Commonwealth Edison Company IL  10.88 ‘
AEP (Columbus Southern Power Rate Area) OH  8.74 48 Tampa Electric Company ' FL 1116
Kansas Clty Power & Light - MPS (formerly AQ MO  8.78 47 Nevada Power Company ' NV 1117
Alabama Power Cdmpany ' . AL 8.79 46 Guif Power Company FL 1122
Northern States Power Company (WI) Wl 884 45 PECO Energy PA 11.23
Tole_do' Edison Company ' OH 885 .44 Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation NY 11.60
Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Wl 890 43 Duke Energy Chio - OH 1171
Portland.General Electric Company OR 894 a2 National Grid (Niagara Mohawk Power Corpor NY 11.83
We Energies (formerly Wisconsin Electric) MI 8.98 41 Upper Peninsula Power Company MI 11.83
Tucson Electric Power Company AZ 899 40 Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company Wl 11.92
Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc. NC 9.01 39 Pike County Light & Power Company' PA 1201
NorthWestern Energy (formerly Montana Pow MT  9.13 38 Progress Energy Florida FL 12.09
Puget Sound Energy : WA 9.33 37 Granite State Electric Company NH 12,14
Dayton Power & Light Company OH 9.34 36 Green Mountain Power Company VT 1224
Black Hills/Colorado Electric (formerly Aquila. CO  9.40 35 Sierra Pacific Power Company CA 1235
Entergy New Orleans, inc. " LA 940 34 Cambridge Electric Company MA 1239
CLECO Power LLC LA 9.49 33 Baltimore Gas & Electric Company MD 1261
Southern indiana Gas & Electric Company IN 9.49 32 Delmarva Power DE 12.78
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company sC 9.56 31 Central Vermont Public Service Corporation VT 13.02
El Paso Electric Company ' X 9.58 30 - UGI Utilities, Inc. - PA 13.09
WP&L WI  9.59 29 Deimarva Power MD 13.65
USA . 9.84 28 Pacific Gas & Electric Company CA 1374
Ohio Edison Company OH 9.89 27  Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. . ' NH 13.86
We Energies (formerly Wisconsin Electric) wI  10.05 26 Southern California Edison CA 13.89
Cleveland Electric llluminating Company OH 10.11 25 Massachusetts Electric Company MA 1424
Detroit Edison Company ' MI  10.12 ‘24 Narragansett Electric Company RI 1433
Florida Power & Light Company FL 10.16° 23 Bangor Hydro-Electric Company ME 14.41
Potomac Edison Company MD 10.24 22 Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation ~ NY _ 14.46
Metropolitan Edison Company PA - 10.27 21 Potomac Electric Power Company MD 14.60°
Consumers Energy MI  10.35 20 Potomac Electric Power Company DC 1470
Pennsylvania Power Company PA 10.38 19  Atlantic Electric . NJ 1485
El Paso Electric Company ' NM 10.57 18 Public Service Company of New Hampshire ~ NH ‘ 15.03
Arizona Public Service Company AZ 10.58 17 Maine Public Service Company ME 15.21
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Edison Electric institute

Average Rates

(in cents/kliowatthour) ) _
Ranking of Total Retail Average Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

Maui Electric Company (Lanai)

Public- Service Electric & Gas Company NI 1576
Boston Edison Company ~ MA 15.88
Jersey Central Power & Light Company NI 1597
- Orange & Rockland Utilities, Inc. NY 16.02
San Diego Gas & Electric Company CA 1625
Rockland Electric Company NI 16.54

Commonwealth Electric Compahy : MA 1685
Fitchburg Gas & Electric Light Company MA 17.47
LIPA , NY 17.49
United llluminating Company CT 20.50
Hawaiian Electric Company- "HI  21.10
Consolidated Edison Company of New York NY 22.58
Maui Elec';tric Company (Maui) HI 26.62
Hawaii Electric Light Company HI 32.03
Maui Electric Company (Molokal) HI 33.61
HI 3522
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‘Edlson Electric Instltuto o ) ) o .

Average Rates

{in cents/kilowatthour)

Ranking of Residential Average Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

171 AEP - Indiana Michigan . MI  6.88 133 MidAmerican Energy IL 824
170 Idaho Power Company OR 697 132 Entergy Mississippl, inc. © MS 825
169 PacifiCorp WA 7.0 131 PacifiCorp _ WY 827
168 OG&E Electric Services AR  7.06 130 MidAmerican Energy 1A 837

167 ‘Montana-Dakota Utllities Company ND 7.08 129 Potomac Edison Company ' - WV 838
166 MidAmerican Energy ' SD 7.11 128 AEP (Indiana Mlchlgan Power) v IN 8.39
165 Public Service Company of Oklahoma OK 7.4 127 PacifiCorp - 1D 8.39
164 AmerenUE MO 7.18 126 PacifiCorp OR 844
163 Southwestern Public Service NM 733 125 Monongahela Power Company WV 8.54
162 Southwestern Electric Power Company AR 7.38 124 Duke Energy Kentucky KY 857
161 Kentucky Utilities Company KY 745 123 Montana-Dakota Utilities Company WY  8.64
160 Southwestern Electric Power Company LA  7.5] 122 PacifiCorp , : ) UT  8.67
159 Southwestern Electric Power Company TX 7.52 121 Duke Energy Carolinas NC 878
158 Louisville Gas & Electric Company KY 7.59 120 Empire District Electric Company KS 88§
157 Indianapolis Power & Light Company IN 760 119 Minnesota Power Company " MN 8,99
156 Black Hills Power » WY  7.60 " 118 Kansas City Power & Light Company . MO 9.05
155 Ofter Tail Power Company ND  7.64 117 Duke Energy Indiana . : "IN 9.09
154 AEP (Appalachian Power Rate Area) WV 772 116 Montana-Dakota Utilities Company SD 9.1l
153 Montana-Dakota Utilites Company MT . 7.7 "~ 115 West Penn Power Company PA 9.1
152 Kansas Clty Power & Light - L&P (formerly Aq MO  7.75 114 Westar Energy-KGE . KS - 9,12
151 Southwestern Public Service TX  7.76 113 OG&E Electric Services OK 9.12
150 AEP (Klngsport Power Rate Area) ™ 778 112 AmerenCILCO - IL 9.15
149 Otter Tail Power Company MN 784" 111 Black Hills Power SD 9.16
148 AEP (Kentucky Power Rate Area) KY 787 110 Northern States Power Company (MN) _ SD 920
147 AEP (Wheeling Power Rate Area) WV 789 . 109 AEP (Ohlo Power Rate Area) OH 926 -
146 Avista Corp. v WA  7.89 108 Westar Energy-KPL KS 9.31
145 Entergy Guif States, Inc. LA 792 107 AmerenCIPS - AL 933
144 Northern States Power Company (MN) ND  7.96 106 Empire District Electric Company _ AR 942
143 Black Hills Power MT 799 105 NorthWestern Energy (formerly Montana Powe MT  9.45
142 Old Dominion Power Company VA 799 104 . Kansas City Power & nght Company ‘ KS 948
141 Empire District Electric Company OK  8.04 103 Northern States Power Company (Wi) Ml 9.6l
140 Entergy Louisiana, Inc. LA  8.05 102 Empire District Electric Company MO 9.6l
139 Entergy Texas TX  8.06 101 Superior Water, Light & Power Company WI  9.66
138 Northwestern Energy (formerly Northwestern P SD 8.16 . 100 Progréss Energy Carolinas, Inc. : SC 966
-37 Idaho Power Company - 1D 8.20 99  Tucson Electric Power Company AZ  9.67

36 Avista Corp. ID. 822 98  Puget Sound Energy ' WA  9.74
35 Otter Tail Power Company SD 8.23 97 Dominion North Carolina Power NC 9.8]
34 Duke Energy Carolinas SC 8.3 96 . Entergy Arkansas, Inc. AR 10,01
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Average Rates

{in cents/kilowatthour)
Ranking of Residential Average Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10 -

95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84

83

82
81
80
79
78
77
76
75
74
73

72
7
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61

60
59
58

Page 38

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation MI  10.08 '57 Consumers Energy Ml 1221
Portland General Electric Company OR 10.10 56. Gulf Power Company FL 12.22
AEP (Appalachian Power Rate Area) VA 10.13 55 Rochestsr Gas & Electric Corporation NY 1245
Kansas City Power & Light - MPS (formerly AQ MO .10.14 $4 Southern Indiana Gas & Electric Company IN 12,49
Georgia Power Company . GA 1021 53  Northwestern Wisconsin Electric’Company . wl 12.51v
Dominion Virginia Power VA 1043 52 Duke Energy Ohio OH 12,57
Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc. NC 1045 51 Pennsylvania Power Company . PA 1264
Northern States Power Company (MN) MN 10.45 50 We‘.Energies (formerly Wisconsin Electric) wl 12,71
CLECO Power LLC LA 1047 49 Detroit Edison Company Ml 12.85
Public Service Company of Colorado CO 10.48 48  Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Wl 12,86
Poto‘mac Edison Company ‘ MD 10.50 47 Slerra Pacific Power Company NV 13.16
AmereniP IL 1058 46 We Eh'ergies'(formerly Wisconsin Electric) Ml 13.16
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. LA 1062 45 Nevada Power Company NV 1'3.18
Pennsylvania Electric Company PA 1068 44 Sierra Paclfic Power Company CA 1324
Northern Indiana Public Service Company IN - 10.81 43 Progress Energy Florida FL 13.60
AEP (Columbus Southern waer Rate Area)  OH 10.83 42 Pike County Light & Power Company PA 13.65
Florida Power & Light Company FL 10.85 41 Duguesne Light Company PA 1371
Cheyenne Light, Fuel & Power Company . WY 10.87 40 UG! Utilitiés, inc. PA 13.74
Northern States Power Company (Wl) wl 10,87 39 ‘ Potomac Electric Power Company DC 1391
Alabama Power Company AL 10.88 38 Granite State Electric Company NH 1420
Ohio Edison Company OH 10.95 37  Unitit Energy Systems, Inc. NH. 14.38
Dayton Power & Light Company OH 11.00 36 Delmarva Power DE 1447
PPL Utilities Corp. PA 11.00 35 Massachusetts Electric Company MA 1451
El Paso Electric Company T™X 11.15 34 Madison Gas & Electric Company Wl  14.56
PacifiCofp CA 1127 33 Central Vermont Public Service Corporation VT 14.61
Arizona Public Service Company AZ 1141 32 PECOQ Energy PA 14.65
Mississlppl Power Company MS 1143 31 Delmarva Power MD 149!
Black Hills/Colorado Electric (formerly AquilaN CO 11.49 30 Narragansett Electric Corhpany RI - 1515
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company SC 11.54 " 29 Pacific Gas & Electric Company CA 1535
- Commonwealth Edison Company IL  11.68 28 Green Mountain Power Company VT 15.48
USA ' _ 11.74 27 National Grid (Niagara Mohawk Power Corpor NY 15.49
Toledo Edison Company OH 1175 . 26 Southern California Edison CA 1552
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation NY 11.80 25 Baltimore Gas & Electric Company MD 15.61
El Paso Electric Company NM  11.82 24 Potomac Electric Power Company MD 15.87
WP&L Wl 11.89 23 Atlantic Electric NJ 1590
Metropolitan Edison Company ' PA 1198 22 Cambridge Electric Compahy MA 16.02
Tampa Electric Company  FL 1207 21 Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation NY 16.06
Cleveland Electric llluminating Company . OH 12.16 20 Public Service Company of New Hampshlre' NH 1633
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Rankina aof Residential Averaaec Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

Jersey Central Power & Light Company
Upper Peninsula Power Company
Maine Public Service Company

Public Service Electric & Gas Company
Bangor Hydro-Electric Company
Boston Edison Company

Reckland Electric Company

San Dlego Gas & Electric Corﬁpany

Commonwealth Electric Company
Orange & Rockland Utilities, Inc.

Fitchburg Gas & Electric Light Company
LIPA

United llluminating Company

Hawaiian ‘Electr'ic Company _
Consolidated Edison Company of New York
Maui Electric Company (Maul) -

Maul Electric Company (Molokai)

Hawail Electric Light Company

Maul Electric Company (Lanai)

NJ
MI
ME
NJ
ME
MA
NJ
CA

MA
NY

MA
NY
CT
HI
NY
HI
HI
HI
HI

16.67
16.69

1677

17.07

17.11

17.14
17.21

17.78
18.01 .

18.77
18.78

19.54

23.32
23.95

24,86

27.58
33.22
33.86
34.79
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_Edison Electric Institute e e e

Average Rates |

{in cents/kilowatthour)

Ranking of Commercial Average Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

KS  7.44

.170 Southwestern Public Service . - TX 563 132 Westar Energy-KGE
169 AmerenUE - MO  5.83 131 Old Dominion Power Company " VA 7.48
168 Public Service Company of Oklahoma OK  5.85 . 130 Kansas City Power & Light Company KS 752
167 Southwestern Electric Power Company AR 595 129 Empiré District Electric Company OK 755
166 Southwestern Electric Power Company TX 610 128 OG&E Electric Services OK 759
165 - OG&E Electric Services AR  6.10 127 Northwestern Energy (formerly Northwestern P SD  7.65
164 MidAmerican Energy ' IL 6.12 126 Pennsyivania Electric Company ' PA 771
163 Southwestern Public Service ' NM 6.15 125 Duke Energy Indiana IN 7.72
162 Southwestern Electric Power Company LA 6.16 124 AEP (Ohio Power Rate Area) - OH 775
161 ldaho Power Company ID 6.28 123 Duke Energy Kentucky KY - 7.79

160 idaho Power Company ‘ OR 637 ~ 122 AEP (Kingsport Power Ra_té Area) ™  7.80 -

159 Kansas City Power & Light - L&P (formerly Agq MO 6.56 12] Northern States Power Company (MN) - MN  7.80
158 MidAmerican Energy _ IA 6.59 120 West Penn Power Company PA  7.82
157 PacifiCorp . WA 6,61 119 ‘Minnesota Power Company : MN . 7.84
156 Entergy Texas TX  6.68 118 Otter Tail Power Company ND  7.87
155 Duke Energy Carolinas : sC 6.77 117 PPL Utllitles Corp. _ PA 797
154 Duke Energy Carolinas NC 6.78 116 Otter Tall Power Company _ . MN 798
153 MidAmerican Energy _ SD  6.80 115" Dominion Virginia Power VA  8.01
152 AEP (Appalachian Power Rate Area) WV  6.82 114 Kansas City Power & Light - MPS (formerly Ag MO 8.02
151 AEP (Wheeling Power Rate Area). WV 6,83 113 Avista Corp. - ' -~ ID  8.02
150 Northern States Power Company (MN) - ND  6.85 112 Entergy Mississippi, Inc. MS  8.03
149 PacifiCorp . :  OR 6386 111 Entergy Arkansas, Inc. AR 8,03
148 Montana-Dakota Utilites Company MT 6.92 110 AEP (Kentucky Power Rate Area) ) KY 8.06
147 Louiéville Gas & Electric Company ' KY 7,00 ° 109 Entergy Louisiana, Inc. LA ‘8.09
" 146 Monongahela Power Company o WV 7.0l 108 Montana-Dakota Utilities Company ND 8.14
145 PacifiCorp ur 17.02 107 Otter Tail Power Company ' SD . 8.16
144 Kansas City Power & Light Company MO 7.03 106 AEP (Appalachian Power Rate Area) VA 825
143 Northern States Power Company (MN) sD 7.05 105 Black Hills Power MT 836
142 AEP (Indiana Michigan Power) IN 7.07 104 Black Hills Power ) SD 840
141 PacifiCorp . ) 1D . 7.08 103 Northern States Power Company (WI) Ml  8.43
140 Entergy Guif States, Inc. LA 7.2 102 Indianapoli's Power & Light Company : IN 8.45
139 Montana-Dakota Utilities Company . wY 7.14 101 Cheyenne Light, Fuel & Power Company wY 8.45
138 Potomac Edison Company : wv 721 100 Portland General Electric Company OR  8.47
137 Kentucky Utilities Company - KY 7.26 99 Ameren‘ClLCO- IL 8.48
136 PacifiCorp . © wYy 729 98 AvistaComp. o WA 848
135 AEP - Indiana Michigan ' _ : MI 7.29 97 Publid Service Company of Colorado cCO 8.52
' 134 Superior Water, Light & Power Company Wl 7.34 96 Empire Disfrict Electric Company : MO 853
133 Westar Energy-KPL ' ~ KS 738 95 AmerenCIPS - ' IL  8.53
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- Edison Electric Institute o . '

Average Rates

(in cents/kllowatthour)
Ranking of Commercial Average Rates -

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

94

93.
92°

91
90

~ 89

88
87

86

85
84
83
82
81
80
- 79
78
77
76
75
74
73
72

70
69
68
67
66
65

64.

63
62

61

60
59
58
57

Montana-Dakota Utllities 'Cdmpany SD  8.59 56 PacifiCorp CA 1036
Empire District Eléctric Company AR  8.63 55 Black Hills Power - WY 1041
Georgla Power Company GA 8.68° 54 Nevada Power Company NY 10.52
Northern States Power Company (WI1) Wl 873 53 Tampa Electric Company FL 10.53
Black Hills/Colorado Electric (for‘rherly AquilaN CO "~ 876 52 Ohlé Edison Company OH 10.54
Progress Energy Cérolin'as, Inc, sC 8.76 51 Granite State Electric Company NH 10.63. .
Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc. NC 877 50 El Paso Electric Company ' X 10.65
AEP (Columbus Southern Power Rate Area) OH '8.79 49  Gulf Power Company FL 10.72
Dominion North Carolina Power . NC 882 48 . Progress Energy Florida FL 10.74
Baltimore Gas & Electric Company MD  8.88 47 Toledo Edison Company OH 11.08
Pugét Sound Energy ' WA 892 46 Tueson Electric Power Company AZ 11.09
F’ennsyl\/"anla Power _Cdmpany PA 8.99 45 ElPaso Elecfrlc'Cémpany ’ NM 11.24 .
AmerenlP. ' IL 9.02 44 Pike County Light & Power Company PA 1132
NorthWestern Energy (formerly Montana Powe MT  9.12 43 We Energles (formerly Wisconsin Electric) Ml 1138
Dayton Power & Light Company OH 4.16 42 ~ Rochester Gas & Electric Carporation NY 11.44
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. LA 9.19 41 Sierra Pacific PoWer.Company NV 11.64
Wisconsin Public Service Corporation w1 9.22 40 -Delmarva Power MD 11.79
Duquesne Light 'Company PA  9.33 39 Cambridge Electric Company MA 11.86
Misslssipp! Power Company MS 9.38 38 Duke Energy Ohio OH .11.86
Northern Indiana Public Service Company IN 9.39 37 Potomac Electric Power Company MD 1217
Florida Power & Light Company FL. = 9.40 36 Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation NY 1234
Empire District Electric Company KS 9.43 35 Delmarva Power ’ DE 12.44
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company sC 9.51 34 PECO Energy v PA 1248
Detroit Edison Company. M1 9.63 33 Green Mountain Power Company VT 1249
Metropolitan Edison Company PA  9.68 © 32 Cleveland Electric llluminating Company - OH 12.50
Commonwealth Edison Company 1L 9.69 31 UGI Utilities, inc. PA 1254
CLECO Power LLC ' LA 996 30 National Grid (Niagara Mohawk Power Corpor NY ' 12.72
usa C9.97 29 Centrél Vermont Public Service Corporation VT 12,90
Wisconsin Public Service Corporation MI 10.05 28 Bangor Hydro-Electric Company ME 13.23
Southern Indiana Gas & Electric Company IN 1005 27 Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company wI 1335
Arizona Public Service Company AZ'“‘ 10.11 26 Narragahsett Electric Company RI 1339
WP&L wIl  10.15 25 Southerri California Edison CA 1347
Alabama Power Company o AL 10.16 24  Upper Peninsula Power Company MI 13,79
We Energies (formerly Wisconsin Electric) . ' WI 10,17 23 Massachusetts Electric Company MA 13.87
Potomac Edison Company ™MD 10.20 22 Atlantic Electric ‘ NI 1398
Consumers Energy Ml 10.25 21 Pacific Gas & Electric Company. CA 1399
Madison Gas & Electric Qompany Wl 10.28 20  Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. NH l4.2’8
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation- ~ NY 10.34 19~ Orange & Rockland Utilities, Inc. NY 1444

e+
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Exh.No.
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Edison Electric '.'A"S'""“* Page9 (__)f_. 12 S
Average Rates
~ (in centslkllbowatthour)

Ranking of Commercial Average Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

—

Public Service Company of New Hampshire

Maui Electric Company (Lanai)

- 14.45

Page 43

NH
Public Service Electric & Gas Company NI 15,14
Maine Public Service Company ' ME 15.21
Potoma'c Electric Power Company DC 15.34
Jersey Central Power & Light Company N} 1544
Boston Edison Company MA 1554
“Rockland Electric Company NI 1565
Commonwealth Electric Company MA 16.13
San Diego Gas & Electric Company CA 16.38
LIPA ' NY 17.62° '
United luminating Company . CT 18.51
Fitchburg Gas & Electric Light Company MA 18.65
Consolidated Edison Company of New York NY 20.55
Hawaiian Electric Company HI  21.67
“Maui Electric Company (Maui) HI 2792
Hawaii Electric Light Company Hl  32.54
Maui Electric Company (Molokai} HI 3596
Hl  37.78
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Edison Electric Institute

Average Rates

(in cents/kilowatthour)

164
163
162
161
160
159
158
157
156
155
154
153
152
151
150
149
‘148
147
146
145

144

143
142
141
. 140
139
138
137
136
i35
134
133
132
131
130
129
128
127

Ranking of Industrial Avérage Rates

Southwestern Public Service .
Public Service Company of Oklahoma
MidAmerican Energy '
PPL Utilities Corp.

MidAmerican Energy

Southwestern Public Service
MidAmerican Energy

AmerenUE )

AEP (Wheeling Power Rate Area)
Idaho Power Company

PacifiCorp -

Duke Energy Carolinas

PacifiCorp

idaho Power Company

‘Southwestern Electric Power Company
Black Hilis Power

Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
Entergy Gulf States, Inc.

OGA&E Electric Services

AEP (Ohio Power Rate Area)
Louisville Gas & Electric Company‘
Montana-Dakota Utilites Company
Kansas City Power & Light - L&P (formerly Aq
Entergy Texas ' :
OGS&E Electric Services

Entergy Louisiana, Inc.

Southwestern Elsctric Power Company
Avista Corp. '

PacifiCorp

PacifiCorp

Duke Energy Carolinas

Southwestern Electric Power Company

“Minnesota Power Company

Black Hills Powsr
AEP (Columbus Southern Power Rate Area)
Northwestern Energy (formerly Northwestern

‘Montana-Dakota Utilities Company

AEP (Indiana Michigan Power)

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

X

OK -

IL
PA
IA
NM
SD
MO
wVv
OR
uT

e

WY
ID

AR
MT
MD

" LA

AR

OH .

KY

- MT

MO
X
OK
LA

LA -

ID

ID

OR
NC
X
MN
wY
OH
SD
WY
IN

3.47
3.93
4.00
4.04
4.08
4.09
4,18
4.25
4,39

449
468

4.74
4.75
4.77
4.84
4.85

4,94

4.94

495

5.08
5.08
5.10
5.12
5.12
5.16

5,17
520 -

5.22
5.24
5.24

529

5.30

530 -

5.32
5.35
5.36
5.36
5.38

126
125
124
123
122
121
120
119
118
117

116

115
114
113
112
11
110
109

108

107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89

AEP (Appalachian Power Rate Area)
Westar Energy-KGE

AEP (Kingsport Fower Rate Area)
Kansas City Power & Light Company
AEP (Kentucky Powef Rate Area)
Northern States Power Company (MN)
Monongahela Power Company

Otter Tail Power Company

‘PacifiCorp

Kentucky Utilities Company
Superlor Water, Light & Power Company
Wisconsin Public Service Corporation
Northern States Power Company (MN)
Alabama Power Company

AEP - Indiana Michigan

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Toledo Edison Company

Du_ke Energy Indiana

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation
Avista Corp.

Northern Indiana Public Service Company
Public Service Company of Colorado '
Cheyenne Light, Fuel & Power Company
Potomac Edison Compahy - '

Black Hills Power

Georgia Power Company

.Upper Peninsula Power Company

Otter Tail Power Company

Dominion \ﬁrglnia Power

Dominion North Carolina Power

Pennsylvania Electric Company

Kansas City Power & Light - MPS (formerly Aq
Mississippi Power Company

Daytoh Power & Light Company

Indianapolis Power & Light Company
Commonwealth Edison Company

West Penn Power Company
Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc.
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wv
- KS
TN

MO
KY
ND
wv
MN
WA
KY
Wi
WI
SD
AL
MI
NY

OH'

IN

MI

WA
IN
co
wy
wv
SD
GA
MI
SD
VA
NC
PA
Mo
MS
OH
IN
L
PA
sc

5.38

539

5.42
5.43
5.45
5.46
5.51
5.54
5.55
5.64
5.65
5.69

-5.72

5.74
5.75
5.75
5.79
5.79
5.84
5.85
5.87
5.88
5.90
5.92
5.94
6.00

~ 6.02

6.04
6.06
6.07
6.09 °
6.11
6.12
6.13
6.13
6.14
6.20
6.24
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Edison Electric Institute

Average Rates

(in cents/kilowatthour)

Ranking of Industrial Average Rates

12 Months Ending 6/30/10

88
87

86

85
84
83
82
81
80
79

78

77
76
75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65

- 64

63
62
61

60

59
58
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
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OH

Montana-Dakota Utilities Company ND- 625 50 Cleveland Electric lluminating Company 7.49
Westar Energy-KPL KS - 6.30 49 Tucson Electric Power Company AZ . 155
Entergy Mississippi, Inc. - MS © 6.35 48 Orange & Rockland Utmties, Inc. NY ' 7.63
Old Dominion Power Company VA 6.36 47 Florida Power & Light Company FL  7.64
El Paso Electric Company TX 6.38 46 Consumers Energy ' Ml 7.75
Northern States Power Company (MN) MN 6.39 45 Duquesne Light Company _ PA 7177
Northern States Power Company (Wl). WI  6.46 44 Rochestevr Gas & Electric Corporation NY 7.85
We Energies (formerly Wisconéin Electric) ‘ MI 6.43 "43  Arizona Public Service Company AZ 199
Otter Tail Power Company ND 6.49 42 PECO Energy ' PA 814’
USA 6.51 41 Metropoiitan Edison Company _ PA 829 -
Delmarva Power DE 6.57 40 National Grid (Niagara Mohawk Power Corpor NY 873
Empire District Electric Company MO 6.57 39 Puget Sound Energy ’ WA 8.73
AEP (Appalachian Power Rate Area) YA 6.62 38 Green Mountain Power Corhpany -VT  8.87
Empire District Electric Company OK 6.65 37 Duke Energy Ohio ' OH 8.99
Entergy Arkansas, Inc. AR 6,65 36 Gulf Power Company . FL 9.07
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company SC  6.67 35 Central Vermont Public Service Corporation A% N X1
Empire District Electric Company AR  6.72 34 Nevada Power Company ' NV 930
Northern States Power Company (WI1) MI 6.73 33 PacifiCorp CA 940
‘NorthWestern Ene'rgy (formerly Montana Pow MT 6.74 32 Tampa Electric Company FL 9.42
-Duke Energy Kentucky KY 682 31 - Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company - Wi " 9.46
Detroit Edison Company MI  6.86 30 Progress Energy Florida FL 950
Portland General Electric Company OR  6.89 29 Paclfic Gas & Electric Company CA 966
Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc. NC 691 28 Southern California Edison ' CA 979
Empire District Electric Company KS 7.02 27 Delmarva Power MD 10.09
Kansas City Power & Light Company KS 7.02 26 Atlantic Electric NJ 1032
El Paso Electrié Company _ NM 7.03 25 Cambridge Electric Company MA 10.83
Montana-Dakota Utilities Company SsD 7.03 24 Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation NY 10.86
We Energies (formerly Wisconsin Electric) Wl  7.05 23 UG Utilities, Inc. ' PA 11.14
Ohio Edison Company OH  7.07 22 Granite State Electric Company NH 11.60
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. LA 7.1 21  Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. NH 11.78
Madison Gas & Electric Company Wl 7.2 20 Bangor Hydro-Eledric Company ME 12.08
CLECO Power LLC LA 7.14 19 Massachusetts Electric Company MA 1221
Southern Indiana Gas & Electric Company IN 7.15 18 Narragansett Electric Company RI ~ 12.26

. Potomac Edison Company ' . MD 727 17 Maine Public Service Company ‘ME 12,50
Pennsylvania Power Company PA 735 16 Jersey Central Power & Light Company NJ 1338
WP&L - WL 7.39 15 Commonwealth Electric Company ' MA 1344
Black Hills/Colorado Efec_tﬂcv (formerly Aquila CO 741 14 Public Service Company of New Hampshire NH 13.50
Sierra Pacific Power Company NV 743 13 San Diego Gas & Electric Company CA 1351
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Edlson Electric Institute

Average Rates '

(In cents/kilowatthour)
Ranking of Industrial Average Rates
12 Months Ending 6/30/10 ’

Boston Edison Company ‘ MA 13.84

12

11 Public Service Electric & Gas Company NI 14.07
10 LIPA o . NY 14.24
9  Rockiand Electric Company NJ 1525
8 Fitchburg Gas & Electric Light Company MA " 16.12
7 United lliuminating Company CT 16.65
6 Hawaijian Eleétric Company HI 18.64
5 Consolidated Edison Company of New York NY 18.70
4 Maui Electric Company (Maul) - HI 24.37
3 Hawaii Electric Light Company HI 27.74
2 Mau! Electric Company (Molokal) - HI .29.72
1

Maui Electric Company (Lanal) » " HI  33.51
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